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2017 IDPA CCP Sheepdog Trials - Results

COMPACT CARRY PISTOL

#. SCORE #. Name PD DIV CAT CLS REG IDPA ID

1 260.64 105. Brandon Reynolds 49 CCP - EX USA A525524

2 262.55 78. Christopher Schatz 49 CCP I DM USA A56271

3 265.51 39. Aaron Brulc 40 CCP MIL EX USA A270383

4 269.43 79. Clint Bowen 64 CCP I DM USA A52731

5 270.34 63. lee ovaert 63 CCP - MA USA A53644

6 287.29 130. Sean Griffith 106 CCP LWE SS USA A572433

7 302.74 76. Hakim Satterfield 62 CCP I EX USA A52813

8 309.41 80. Wayne Lemond 66 CCP - EX USA A55487

9 313.36 133. Jonathan Daniel 68 CCP - SS USA A357115

10 313.84 27. Joel Hodges 77 CCP I MA USA A27897

11 313.99 91. John Hilterman 63 CCP S MIL EX USA A397393

12 317.87 57. Rick Lund 77 CCP S MA USA A27521

13 321.58 124. Robert Moore 51 CCP - EX USA A40749

14 321.98 116. Dale Carpenter 75 CCP LWE MA USA A849825

15 327.16 99. Seth Hayden 101 CCP - EX USA A50647

16 331.21 112. Joe Helms 94 CCP - EX USA A49004

17 337.97 10. Mark Few 73 CCP S SS USA A50386

18 345.41 100. Jared Bush 102 CCP LWE EX USA A54537

19 348.30 114. Gus Montes De Oca 88 CCP - EX USA A49361

20 349.46 75. Michael Wall 120 CCP S EX USA A124452

21 350.69 68. Paul Munizzi 104 CCP - SS USA A52837

22 352.96 40. Alan Baker 95 CCP S EX USA A16206

23 352.99 20. Ryan Hand 99 CCP - SS USA A51297

24 354.45 29. Anthony Wojtyla 51 CCP LWE EX USA A21566

25 359.84 4. Lee Turner 92 CCP S MA USA A53828

26 359.87 41. Lin Edwards 91 CCP SS MIL EX USA A03606

27 360.28 102. Skip Darden 139 CCP - SS USA A51158

28 360.89 12. Andy Newton 92 CCP S EX USA A21266

29 364.65 8. David Maccuish 93 CCP - SS USA A54318

30 364.89 53. Bob Fronk 111 CCP S SS USA A564878

31 367.01 101. Aaron Wilcox 116 CCP - SS USA A45676

32 370.35 138. Fred Johnson 95 CCP S SS USA A45462

33 371.11 92. Mike Osban 102 CCP - MM USA A160635

34 373.12 31. Luke Brear 60 CCP - SS USA A311661

35 379.99 70. Bob Hoban 114 CCP S MIL SS USA A48154

36 380.53 96. Ross Quarnoccio 157 CCP MIL SS USA A137531

37 381.75 28. William Parks 64 CCP S MM USA A54373

38 387.88 123. Jeffery Williams 83 CCP - SS USA A462697

39 388.73 58. Larry Kaswan 65 CCP - SS USA A12146
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#. SCORE #. Name PD DIV CAT CLS REG IDPA ID

40 388.99 121. Tim Sauer 106 CCP - SS USA A39808

41 392.01 115. Darrell Walker 90 CCP S LWE EX USA A07815

42 394.10 6. Dale Fraysur 121 CCP S SS USA A42086

43 395.84 24. Charles Hursh 93 CCP S EX USA A222572

44 397.15 126. Salvatore Izzo 152 CCP S LWE MM USA A791902

45 397.73 17. David Alred 73 CCP LWE SS USA A12003

46 399.59 81. Zach Delap 116 CCP - EX USA A927109

47 401.93 65. Mark New 131 CCP - SS USA A34542

48 403.75 134. Jamie Powell 95 CCP - SS USA A55891

49 403.94 71. Joshua Pitcher 111 CCP MIL SS USA A653560

50 404.45 120. Chris Warren 126 CCP S SS USA A44058

51 406.44 74. James Watson 62 CCP S MIL SS USA A206041

52 411.41 51. Larry Wheeler 98 CCP - SS USA A56459

53 415.92 106. Chris Blake 140 CCP MIL SS USA A734083

54 417.59 64. Rodney Wofford 139 CCP S SS USA A38922

55 418.48 9. Howard Woodruff 158 CCP S SS USA A36624

56 419.07 110. Tom Stidom 163 CCP - SS USA A49025

57 419.82 56. Trevor Brant 121 CCP - MM USA A972515

58 421.84 1. Rick Denny 134 CCP MIL SS USA A905838

59 430.20 47. Cole Yorio 143 CCP J SS USA A633838

60 430.66 34. Rick Stinnett 76 CCP S MM USA A41145

61 443.45 122. Ty Creason 150 CCP - SS USA A594482

62 444.02 35. Jaime Acevedo 102 CCP S MM USA A41343

63 449.31 95. Nelson Marin 136 CCP - MM USA A480679

64 449.78 147. Ricardo Quiroga 144 CCP - MM USA A46199

65 450.23 52. Philip Williams 109 CCP S MIL SS USA A941529

66 451.28 118. Trey Miller 178 CCP - SS USA A188650

67 455.54 136. Ed Sevetz 53 CCP SS LWE SS USA A07726

68 457.18 25. Duane Charter 94 CCP SS SS USA A28664

69 463.08 46. MARK YORIO 91 CCP S SS USA A46011

70 463.09 94. Pablo Clausen 117 CCP I SS USA A898345

71 466.85 85. J Wade Thompson 127 CCP - MM USA A55940

72 474.23 33. Steven Canfield 160 CCP - SS USA A39226

73 474.55 44. Patrick Walters 58 CCP S MIL SS USA A46767

74 476.78 88. Alan Wright 132 CCP - SS USA A56744

75 483.24 13. Ryan Adams 156 CCP - MM USA A413802

76 484.74 62. Caleb Driggers 162 CCP - MM USA A701931

77 484.89 38. Darrell Dutton 153 CCP - SS USA A502841

78 485.85 146. Jim Lee 147 CCP S MIL SS USA A38145

79 487.73 128. Mike Stevenson 170 CCP SS SS USA A16988

80 489.66 2. Sam Henderson 197 CCP - SS USA A47346

81 501.41 82. David Rodgers 83 CCP S SS USA A40451
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#. SCORE #. Name PD DIV CAT CLS REG IDPA ID

82 501.62 66. Ronald Heck 162 CCP MIL SS USA A39110

83 511.63 142. Max Hand 166 CCP - MM USA A729783

84 511.86 3. Robert West 150 CCP S MM USA A29704

85 520.43 125. Jim Costlow 211 CCP S LWE MM USA A52044

86 532.26 113. Eric Vonfricken 164 CCP - MM USA A111433

87 535.53 37. George Hahn 158 CCP SS SS USA A34736

88 542.87 87. Keith Klopfer 105 CCP - MM USA A55642

89 546.38 54. Tom Mansfield 212 CCP S SS USA A449910

90 548.60 23. Dan Kinnick 156 CCP S SS USA A39276

91 549.44 14. Daniel Raymond 203 CCP SS SS USA A669679

92 552.72 60. Paul Zima 199 CCP MIL MM USA A182413

93 555.44 93. Jonathan Cezar 198 CCP - SS USA A605570

94 555.58 89. Terry Scallorn 126 CCP - SS USA A538663

95 557.33 72. Wayne Ramsey 173 CCP SS SS USA A24762

96 565.60 107. David Hopkins 127 CCP SS SS USA A43408

97 569.81 69. George Phillips 224 CCP - MM USA A39242

98 571.14 16. Eric Coberly 106 CCP S MM USA A27049

99 579.61 43. Mark Fernandez 161 CCP LWE MM USA A983025

100 586.06 139. Eliot Pardee 189 CCP - MM USA A34927

101 586.40 135. Rafael Elvir 241 CCP - MM HND HN0023

102 598.79 55. Natasja Brant 173 CCP L MM USA A887682

103 603.55 127. Christopher Kaplan 266 CCP - MM USA A949825

104 609.78 30. Barry Luxenberg 209 CCP S MM USA A774324

105 620.83 83. Andrew Phillips 240 CCP - MM USA A928346

106 629.31 109. Sergio Garcia 295 CCP SS SS USA A50661

107 631.87 22. F. L. "Zeke" Held 188 CCP S MM USA A172746

108 638.97 36. Erica Stone 236 CCP L SS USA A724238

109 644.27 49. Thomas Simpson 127 CCP SS MM USA A333736

110 652.91 42. Tom Minton 277 CCP - MM USA A18485

111 653.78 67. Cole Jacobson 262 CCP S MM USA A947115

112 662.32 11. Tim Smith 205 CCP - MM USA A840939

113 665.68 73. Sean Nelson 351 CCP - MM USA A753802

114 679.17 48. Larry Carson 229 CCP SS MM USA A226297

115 689.06 45. Doug Haas 257 CCP S MM USA A702219

116 700.42 144. Eric Reek 252 CCP - NV USA A854523

117 704.54 21. Dayton Zuccaro 194 CCP S MM USA A27550

118 705.01 108. Mark Riggall 296 CCP - MM USA A08933

119 720.47 77. Robert Kuntz 232 CCP S MM USA A14965

120 724.29 149. Michelle Mercurio 262 CCP L NV USA A102377

121 741.45 111. Jacki Jackson 244 CCP L MM USA A577044

122 780.33 131. Deanna Oleske 232 CCP L MM USA A342046

123 824.97 26. Katelyn Woodruff 299 CCP L MM USA A829259
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#. SCORE #. Name PD DIV CAT CLS REG IDPA ID

124 830.04 84. Lynne Phillips 254 CCP L MM USA A105471

125 918.57 5. Bill Kelly 358 CCP - MM USA A497747

DQ 19. Bobby West CCP - MM USA A39439

DQ 98. Maximo Albornett CCP - MM USA A000295

DQ 104. Jason Raymond CCP - MM USA A840605

DQ 132. Lynwood Busby CCP SS SS USA A42756

DQ 137. Bruce Buell CCP I SS USA A54843

DQ 141. Gary Puchosic CCP I MIL SS USA A770217

DQ 143. Suzanne Williams CCP L MM USA A608067

Disqualified (DQ)
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2017 IDPA CCP Sheepdog Trials - Results

HIGH MILITARY

#. SCORE
COMPETITOR

#. Name
PD DIV CAT CLS REG IDPA ID

1 265.51 39. Aaron Brulc 40 CCP MIL EX USA A270383

2 313.99 91. John Hilterman 63 CCP S MIL EX USA A397393

3 359.87 41. Lin Edwards 91 CCP SS MIL EX USA A03606

4 379.99 70. Bob Hoban 114 CCP S MIL SS USA A48154

5 380.53 96. Ross Quarnoccio 157 CCP MIL SS USA A137531

6 403.94 71. Joshua Pitcher 111 CCP MIL SS USA A653560

7 406.44 74. James Watson 62 CCP S MIL SS USA A206041

8 415.92 106. Chris Blake 140 CCP MIL SS USA A734083

9 421.84 1. Rick Denny 134 CCP MIL SS USA A905838

10 450.23 52. Philip Williams 109 CCP S MIL SS USA A941529

11 474.55 44. Patrick Walters 58 CCP S MIL SS USA A46767

12 485.85 146. Jim Lee 147 CCP S MIL SS USA A38145

13 501.62 66. Ronald Heck 162 CCP MIL SS USA A39110

14 552.72 60. Paul Zima 199 CCP MIL MM USA A182413

DQ 19. Bobby West CCP - MM USA A39439

DQ 98. Maximo Albornett CCP - MM USA A000295

DQ 104. Jason Raymond CCP - MM USA A840605

DQ 132. Lynwood Busby CCP SS SS USA A42756

DQ 137. Bruce Buell CCP I SS USA A54843

DQ 141. Gary Puchosic CCP I MIL SS USA A770217

DQ 143. Suzanne Williams CCP L MM USA A608067

Disqualified (DQ)
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2017 IDPA CCP Sheepdog Trials - Results

INDUSTRY

#. SCORE
COMPETITOR

#. Name
PD DIV CAT CLS REG IDPA ID

1 262.55 78. Christopher Schatz 49 CCP I DM USA A56271

2 269.43 79. Clint Bowen 64 CCP I DM USA A52731

3 302.74 76. Hakim Satterfield 62 CCP I EX USA A52813

4 313.84 27. Joel Hodges 77 CCP I MA USA A27897

5 463.09 94. Pablo Clausen 117 CCP I SS USA A898345

DQ 19. Bobby West CCP - MM USA A39439

DQ 98. Maximo Albornett CCP - MM USA A000295

DQ 104. Jason Raymond CCP - MM USA A840605

DQ 132. Lynwood Busby CCP SS SS USA A42756

DQ 137. Bruce Buell CCP I SS USA A54843

DQ 141. Gary Puchosic CCP I MIL SS USA A770217

DQ 143. Suzanne Williams CCP L MM USA A608067

Disqualified (DQ)
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2017 IDPA CCP Sheepdog Trials - Results

LADY

#. SCORE
COMPETITOR

#. Name
PD DIV CAT CLS REG IDPA ID

1 598.79 55. Natasja Brant 173 CCP L MM USA A887682

2 638.97 36. Erica Stone 236 CCP L SS USA A724238

3 724.29 149. Michelle Mercurio 262 CCP L NV USA A102377

4 741.45 111. Jacki Jackson 244 CCP L MM USA A577044

5 780.33 131. Deanna Oleske 232 CCP L MM USA A342046

6 824.97 26. Katelyn Woodruff 299 CCP L MM USA A829259

7 830.04 84. Lynne Phillips 254 CCP L MM USA A105471

DQ 19. Bobby West CCP - MM USA A39439

DQ 98. Maximo Albornett CCP - MM USA A000295

DQ 104. Jason Raymond CCP - MM USA A840605

DQ 132. Lynwood Busby CCP SS SS USA A42756

DQ 137. Bruce Buell CCP I SS USA A54843

DQ 141. Gary Puchosic CCP I MIL SS USA A770217

DQ 143. Suzanne Williams CCP L MM USA A608067

Disqualified (DQ)
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2017 IDPA CCP Sheepdog Trials - Results

MILITARY

#. SCORE
COMPETITOR

#. Name
PD DIV CAT CLS REG IDPA ID

1 265.51 39. Aaron Brulc 40 CCP MIL EX USA A270383

2 313.99 91. John Hilterman 63 CCP S MIL EX USA A397393

3 359.87 41. Lin Edwards 91 CCP SS MIL EX USA A03606

4 379.99 70. Bob Hoban 114 CCP S MIL SS USA A48154

5 380.53 96. Ross Quarnoccio 157 CCP MIL SS USA A137531

6 403.94 71. Joshua Pitcher 111 CCP MIL SS USA A653560

7 406.44 74. James Watson 62 CCP S MIL SS USA A206041

8 415.92 106. Chris Blake 140 CCP MIL SS USA A734083

9 421.84 1. Rick Denny 134 CCP MIL SS USA A905838

10 450.23 52. Philip Williams 109 CCP S MIL SS USA A941529

11 474.55 44. Patrick Walters 58 CCP S MIL SS USA A46767

12 485.85 146. Jim Lee 147 CCP S MIL SS USA A38145

13 501.62 66. Ronald Heck 162 CCP MIL SS USA A39110

14 552.72 60. Paul Zima 199 CCP MIL MM USA A182413

DQ 19. Bobby West CCP - MM USA A39439

DQ 98. Maximo Albornett CCP - MM USA A000295

DQ 104. Jason Raymond CCP - MM USA A840605

DQ 132. Lynwood Busby CCP SS SS USA A42756

DQ 137. Bruce Buell CCP I SS USA A54843

DQ 141. Gary Puchosic CCP I MIL SS USA A770217

DQ 143. Suzanne Williams CCP L MM USA A608067

Disqualified (DQ)
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2017 IDPA CCP Sheepdog Trials - Results

LAW ENFORCEMENT

#. SCORE
COMPETITOR

#. Name
PD DIV CAT CLS REG IDPA ID

1 287.29 130. Sean Griffith 106 CCP LWE SS USA A572433

2 321.98 116. Dale Carpenter 75 CCP LWE MA USA A849825

3 345.41 100. Jared Bush 102 CCP LWE EX USA A54537

4 354.45 29. Anthony Wojtyla 51 CCP LWE EX USA A21566

5 392.01 115. Darrell Walker 90 CCP S LWE EX USA A07815

6 397.15 126. Salvatore Izzo 152 CCP S LWE MM USA A791902

7 397.73 17. David Alred 73 CCP LWE SS USA A12003

8 455.54 136. Ed Sevetz 53 CCP SS LWE SS USA A07726

9 520.43 125. Jim Costlow 211 CCP S LWE MM USA A52044

10 579.61 43. Mark Fernandez 161 CCP LWE MM USA A983025

DQ 19. Bobby West CCP - MM USA A39439

DQ 98. Maximo Albornett CCP - MM USA A000295

DQ 104. Jason Raymond CCP - MM USA A840605

DQ 132. Lynwood Busby CCP SS SS USA A42756

DQ 137. Bruce Buell CCP I SS USA A54843

DQ 141. Gary Puchosic CCP I MIL SS USA A770217

DQ 143. Suzanne Williams CCP L MM USA A608067

Disqualified (DQ)
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2017 IDPA CCP Sheepdog Trials - Results

SENIOR

#. SCORE
COMPETITOR

#. Name
PD DIV CAT CLS REG IDPA ID

1 313.99 91. John Hilterman 63 CCP S MIL EX USA A397393

2 317.87 57. Rick Lund 77 CCP S MA USA A27521

3 337.97 10. Mark Few 73 CCP S SS USA A50386

4 349.46 75. Michael Wall 120 CCP S EX USA A124452

5 352.96 40. Alan Baker 95 CCP S EX USA A16206

6 359.84 4. Lee Turner 92 CCP S MA USA A53828

7 360.89 12. Andy Newton 92 CCP S EX USA A21266

8 364.89 53. Bob Fronk 111 CCP S SS USA A564878

9 370.35 138. Fred Johnson 95 CCP S SS USA A45462

10 379.99 70. Bob Hoban 114 CCP S MIL SS USA A48154

11 381.75 28. William Parks 64 CCP S MM USA A54373

12 392.01 115. Darrell Walker 90 CCP S LWE EX USA A07815

13 394.10 6. Dale Fraysur 121 CCP S SS USA A42086

14 395.84 24. Charles Hursh 93 CCP S EX USA A222572

15 397.15 126. Salvatore Izzo 152 CCP S LWE MM USA A791902

16 404.45 120. Chris Warren 126 CCP S SS USA A44058

17 406.44 74. James Watson 62 CCP S MIL SS USA A206041

18 417.59 64. Rodney Wofford 139 CCP S SS USA A38922

19 418.48 9. Howard Woodruff 158 CCP S SS USA A36624

20 430.66 34. Rick Stinnett 76 CCP S MM USA A41145

21 444.02 35. Jaime Acevedo 102 CCP S MM USA A41343

22 450.23 52. Philip Williams 109 CCP S MIL SS USA A941529

23 463.08 46. MARK YORIO 91 CCP S SS USA A46011

24 474.55 44. Patrick Walters 58 CCP S MIL SS USA A46767

25 485.85 146. Jim Lee 147 CCP S MIL SS USA A38145

26 501.41 82. David Rodgers 83 CCP S SS USA A40451

27 511.86 3. Robert West 150 CCP S MM USA A29704

28 520.43 125. Jim Costlow 211 CCP S LWE MM USA A52044

29 546.38 54. Tom Mansfield 212 CCP S SS USA A449910

30 548.60 23. Dan Kinnick 156 CCP S SS USA A39276

31 571.14 16. Eric Coberly 106 CCP S MM USA A27049

32 609.78 30. Barry Luxenberg 209 CCP S MM USA A774324

33 631.87 22. F. L. "Zeke" Held 188 CCP S MM USA A172746

34 653.78 67. Cole Jacobson 262 CCP S MM USA A947115

35 689.06 45. Doug Haas 257 CCP S MM USA A702219

36 704.54 21. Dayton Zuccaro 194 CCP S MM USA A27550

37 720.47 77. Robert Kuntz 232 CCP S MM USA A14965

DQ 19. Bobby West CCP - MM USA A39439
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#. SCORE
COMPETITOR

#. Name
PD DIV CAT CLS REG IDPA ID

DQ 98. Maximo Albornett CCP - MM USA A000295

DQ 104. Jason Raymond CCP - MM USA A840605

DQ 132. Lynwood Busby CCP SS SS USA A42756

DQ 137. Bruce Buell CCP I SS USA A54843

DQ 141. Gary Puchosic CCP I MIL SS USA A770217

DQ 143. Suzanne Williams CCP L MM USA A608067

Disqualified (DQ)
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2017 IDPA CCP Sheepdog Trials - Results

SUPER SENIOR

#. SCORE
COMPETITOR

#. Name
PD DIV CAT CLS REG IDPA ID

1 359.87 41. Lin Edwards 91 CCP SS MIL EX USA A03606

2 455.54 136. Ed Sevetz 53 CCP SS LWE SS USA A07726

3 457.18 25. Duane Charter 94 CCP SS SS USA A28664

4 487.73 128. Mike Stevenson 170 CCP SS SS USA A16988

5 535.53 37. George Hahn 158 CCP SS SS USA A34736

6 549.44 14. Daniel Raymond 203 CCP SS SS USA A669679

7 557.33 72. Wayne Ramsey 173 CCP SS SS USA A24762

8 565.60 107. David Hopkins 127 CCP SS SS USA A43408

9 629.31 109. Sergio Garcia 295 CCP SS SS USA A50661

10 644.27 49. Thomas Simpson 127 CCP SS MM USA A333736

11 679.17 48. Larry Carson 229 CCP SS MM USA A226297

DQ 19. Bobby West CCP - MM USA A39439

DQ 98. Maximo Albornett CCP - MM USA A000295

DQ 104. Jason Raymond CCP - MM USA A840605

DQ 132. Lynwood Busby CCP SS SS USA A42756

DQ 137. Bruce Buell CCP I SS USA A54843

DQ 141. Gary Puchosic CCP I MIL SS USA A770217

DQ 143. Suzanne Williams CCP L MM USA A608067

Disqualified (DQ)


